MRD 4.9.99

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

04-22-1999 101017328

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 103205 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Katsuhiko YAMAGUCHI TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes No  $\boxtimes$ Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: April 6, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 6, 1999 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 7. A. B. Enclosed (Check No. 67492 ) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 9, 1999 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 BROWN 00000086 09288657 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0779

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) <u>Katsuh</u>	iko Yamagud	chi (	5)	
	) Insert Name(s) of	(2)			6)	
(1-8					7)	
	Inventor(s)				8)	
(0)					sum of one dolla ions paid to each to assign, and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>TOYOI</u>	'A JIDOSHA H	KABUSHIKI KAIS	SHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1, To	yota-cho, 1	Poyota-shi, Ai	ichi-ken, 471-857	71 Japan
		(hereinaft and intere U.S.C. §100 including reissues, reexaminat known as	er designat st for the ), in the ir any and all and all I ion certifi	ed as the Ass United State Vention, and divisions, co etters Paten cates that ma	ignee) the entirs of America as in all applicationtinuations, suit, extensions, by be granted on	e right, title defined in 35 ons for patent bstitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) POWER	OUTPUT DEVI	CE AND CONTRO	L METHOD OF THE	POWER OUTPUT
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	DEVICE AND	HYBRID VEH	ICLE DRIVEN E	Y THE POWER OUTP	UT DEVICE
	cation Number	(Case No.	103205	)		
		for which to patent in	the undersidated	gned has (have States of Ame	e) executed an aperica	pplication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	April 6,	1999		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) 11 5 3	application	Serial Numbe	r	
	for filed applications					
interthere going which Conve to obtoth to is or an of the enot e on the to cor of the co	1) The undersigned cation and any conto execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such and to cooperate may be necessary in the undersigned forward with such and the undersigned tain or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersignees any and all Let y divisional, conto entire interest, natice interest, natice interest, natice interest, any agreement of the undersigned is assignment any form of the undersigned is assignment any form of the undersigned is assignment.	d agree(s) to de declared of with the As interference of agree(s) to reissue or d hereby author of the Unit of the Unit of the Unit of the Unit of the declared of the Unit of the declared of the Unit of the declared of the Unit of the	co execute a concerning to execute a con with concerning to execute a con with concerning the concerning the concerning the covenants of the United States of the fification with the concerning the covenants of	all papers nechhis application of the papers and claims or property or similar and request (sited States retained to the has (they ith the has (they ith the papers of the	cessary in connection or continuation or continuation of the continuation of the ragreements and positions of the ragreements avalid United to the Commission of the Commission of the Commission of the Said Assigned hey have) full resulting from said Assigned hey have) full resulting from the continuation of the position of the position of the commission of the position of the continuation of the continu	ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent ner of Patents application e, as Assignee ight to convey ited, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation
unaer	In witness whereo signed name(s).			-		
Date	April 6, 1999 N	ame of Inver	itor <u>Mal</u>	supeko	Jamaguch	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inver	itor			(SEAL)
	N					
Date .	N	ame of Inver	tor			(SEAL)
Date .	N	<b>ame</b> of Inver	tor		··········	(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of Inver	tor			(SEAL)
Date .	N	ame of Inver	tor		****	(SEAL)
Date	N	ame of Inver	itor			(SEAL)
U.S.A before	This assignment sho . (b) a U.S. Consu e at least two witn	ould preferal il if outsic nesses who a	oly be signed the U.S. lso sign he	ed before: (a) A. If neith	a Notary Public er, then it sho	if within the uld be signed
	April 6, 1999					
Date _	W	litness				

**RECORDED: 04/09/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9894 FRAME: 0780